

[For Immediate Release]

Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited Attains "Top 10 - Comprehensive Strength" in "Top 100 Hong Kong Listed Companies Selection 2012"

(Hong Kong, 17 November 2012) ------ Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) proudly announced that the Group received the "Top 10 Comprehensive Strength" in "Top 100 Hong Kong Listed Companies Selection 2012". This recognizes the Group's leading position and excellent performance in the capital market .

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman & Chief Executive of the Group said, "The Group is honored to receive the award of "Top 10 Comprehensive Strength" in "Top 100 Hong Kong Listed Companies Selection 2012". Over the years, the Group has been actively devoted to generating sustainable and lucrative returns for shareholders. Its market capitalization has increased by more than 20 times since 1997 when the Group was listed and has grown to a 10-billion enterprise. This reward does not only reaffirm its outstanding performance but also represents a recognition by the investors."

"Top 100 Hong Kong Listed Companies Selection 2012" is jointly organized by Finet Group and Tencent Holdings Limited, and collaborates with Hong Kong Economic Journal. The selection event is held to choose the best-performing stock in Hong Kong. The listed companies are evaluated by the weighted composite scores according to five criteria: market capitalization, net profit, dividend yield, revenue and return on equity. Calculations are based on the closing stock prices on 30 June 2012 and the data from these companies' latest annual reports dated on or before 30 June 2012. The scores determine the ranking of the Top 100 Hong Kong Listed Companies.

The ceremony was held at Conrad Hotel on 5 November 2012 (Monday) with Professor K C Chan, GBS, JP, Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury, HKSAR as the officiating guest . Mr. Wong Ho Lung, Danny, Deputy Chairman & Executive Director received the award on behalf of the Group.

~End~





Photo of the Award Presentation Ceremony:

Mr. Wong Ho Lung, Danny (Left), Deputy Chairman & Executive Director of Lukfook Group, received the trophy of "Top 10 Comprehensive Strength" from Ms. Kitty Lo, Chairman & Executive Director of Finet Group

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590)

Lukfook Group is principally engaged in sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of platinum and gold jewellery, gold ornaments, gem-set jewellery, natural jadeite, gemstones and other accessory items. Lukfook Group currently has a total of over 1,000 retail outlets spreading across the PRC, Hong Kong, Macau, Singapore, the United States and Canada. The Group continues to look for new business opportunities in the international market, echoing its corporate development of "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".